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LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P920769

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P901836 AND P898751

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

3 foot, Triangle Define Geo, with Direct lin Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No
Lens

N/A

8041.7 lumens

N/A

100.4 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.74' x L: 3.16' x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

80.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report o COOPER

Peachtree City, GA 30269
Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P920769
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P920769
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P920769

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 133.4 1.7
10°-20° 366.2 4.6
20°-30° 514.2 6.4
30°-40° 560.5 7.0
40°-50° 515.1 6.4
50°-60° 404.5 5.0
60°-70° 263.3 33
70°-80° 135.6 1.7
80°-90° 37.7 0.5
90°-100° 57.5 0.7
100°-110° 214.3 2.7
110°-120° 568.4 7.1
120°-130° 942.7 11.7
130°-140° 1001.4 12.5
140°-150° 930.7 11.6
150°-160° 748.2 9.3
160°-170° 482.1 6.0
170°-180° 165.9 2.1
0°-30° 1013.8 12.6
0°-40° 1574.2 19.6
0°-60° 2493.9 31.0
0°-90° 2930.4 36.4
90°-120° 840.2 10.4
90°-150° 3714.9 46.2
90°-180° 5111.0 63.6
0°-180° 8041.7 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1423 1423 1423 1423 1423
1423 1417 1400 1412 1408 135
1354 1340 1296 1271 1259 382
1229 1188 1103 1050 1030 565
1059 993 880 799 770 663
866 779 644 553 522 668
658 558 419 341 317 588
444 340 224 180 176 441
237 147 103 94 93 251
55 28 24 24 24 64
1 15 25 32 34 7
82 40 49 56 54 97
384 421 77 91 96 410
725 747 778 194 104 714
1026 1042 1066 1075 1079 915
1269 1289 1301 1313 1311 980
1472 1471 1492 1501 1495 921
1621 1610 1625 1632 1622 747
1708 1701 1704 1713 1704 483
1747 1738 1741 1750 1737 166
1743 1743 1743 1743 1743
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P920769
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1423.4 1423.4 14234 14234 1423.4
2.5°| 14299 1423.4 1409.2 1422.2 1419.5
5°( 1423.4 14169 1400.2 1411.8 1408.0
7.5°1 1411.8 1404.1 1386.1 1391.1 1384.7
10°| 1396.4 13873 13616 1357.6 1350.0
12.5°| 13771 1365.5 1330.6 1322.9 1308.7
15°1 1353.8 1339.6 12959 12714 1258.6
17.5°| 1326.8 1306.1 1252.0 1223.7 1203.1
20°( 12959 1270.1  1205.7 1173.5 11451
22.5°1 1262.4 1232.8 1158.0 1114.2 1095.0
25°( 12289 1187.7 1102.6 1049.9 1030.4
27.5°1 1189.0 1145.1 1051.1 990.6 960.9
30°( 1146.5 1097.4 994.4 928.8 894.0
32.5°] 1105.3 1045.9 940.4 863.1 830.8
35° 1058.9 993.2 879.9 798.7 770.2
37.5°1 1013.8 942.9 823.1 734.2 702.1
40° 966.1 888.9 763.9 672.4 638.9
42.5° 917.1 834.7 704.6 609.2 577.1
45° 865.6 779.3 644.1 552.6 521.7
47.5° 816.7 725.3 586.2 494.6 466.3
50° 762.6 671.1 5294 440.5 413.5
52.5° 709.7 613.1 475.4 390.3 365.8
55° 658.2 557.8 418.6 341.4 316.9
57.5° 605.5 502.4 368.4 296.3 275.7
60° 551.3 448.2 315.6 249.9 2294
62.5° 498.6 395.5 270.4 208.7 198.5
65° 444.4 340.0 2241 180.4 176.4
67.5° 393.0 288.5 180.4 158.4 154.5
70° 338.8 238.3 149.4 136.6 131.3
72.5° 287.3 191.9 124.9 114.7 1121

75° 236.9 146.8 103.1 94.0 92.8
77.5° 186.8 104.3 81.2 76.0 73.4
80° 140.3 74.7 61.7 56.7 56.7
82.5° 97.9 50.3 42.5 39.9 39.9
85° 55.4 28.3 24.5 24.5 24.5
87.5° 20.7 10.2 10.2 9.0 9.0
90° 1.2 15.2 25.1 31.6 34.0
92.5° 31.6 26.5 30.2 32.8 34.0
95° 82.0 40.3 49.2 55.6 54.2
97.5° 147.6 44.2 64.2 68.2 69.4
100° 223.3 50.5 71.9 82.0 84.5
102.5° 306.5 304.1 74.5 88.3 92.1
105° 383.5 421.4 77.0 90.7 95.9
107.5° 473.1 504.5 79.6 93.3 98.4
110° 559.0 585.3 220.8 94.7 99.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P920769
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
639.6 662.3 640.8 97.0 101.0
725.4 746.8 778.4 194.3 103.5
799.8 825.0 846.5 666.1 335.5
883.1 902.0 924.8 939.9 769.6
953.6 973.9 999.2 1006.7 1008.1
1025.6  1042.1 1066.0 1074.9 1078.6
1091.2 1108.9  1127.9 1140.5 1141.7
1153.0 1173.3 1187.1 1201.0 1199.8
1216.2 1232.6  1246.4 1257.7 1256.5
1269.2 1289.4 1300.6 13134 1310.8
1324.6  1339.7 13525 1365.0 1361.3
1378.8  1389.0 1402.8 1414.2 1407.9
1424.3 1433.2 1449.6  1459.6 1453.3
1472.3 1470.9 1492.4 1501.2 1495.0
1513.8  1510.0 1531.5 1537.7 1532.8
1554.3 15454  1565.6 1573.1 1566.8
1588.3 1578.2 1597.1 1604.7 1595.9
1621.1 1609.8 1625.0 1632.5 1622.4
1647.6  1637.5 1648.9 1657.8 1647.6
1670.3 1662.7 1670.3 16778 1669.0
1690.4 1682.9 1689.2 1698.1 1686.7
1708.1 1700.6 17043 1713.2 1704.3
1722.0 17144 17183 1727.2 1715.7
17334 17258 17284 1737.1 1725.8
1740.9 17334 17359 1744.8 17334
1747.2 1738.4 1740.9 1749.7 1737.1
1749.7 17409 1742.2 1751.1 1739.7
1743.4 1743.4 17434 17434 1743.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P920769
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR3F0-040D060US935-RLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 7.67 8.40 8.74 9.47 10.93 3.65 4.38 4.72 5.45 6.90

3H 9.33 9.99 10.41 11.06 12.54 4.82 5.48 5.90 6.55 8.03
4H 9.93 10.55 11.02 11.63 13.11 5.27 5.88 6.36 6.96 8.44
6H 10.34 10.91 11.44 11.99 13.48 5.58 6.15 6.68 7.23 8.72
8H 10.46 11.00 11.56 12.10 13.58 5.66 6.20 6.77 7.30 8.79

12H 10.51 11.03 11.62 12.12 13.63 5.70 6.21 6.81 7.31 8.81

4H 2H 7.68 8.29 8.77 9.37 10.85 4.23 4.84 5.32 5.92 7.40
3H 9.49 10.00 10.59 11.11 12.60 5.56 6.08 6.67 7.18 8.67

4H 10.17 10.64 11.28 11.73 13.25 6.10 6.57 7.21 7.67 9.18

6H 10.67 11.07 11.78 12.19 13.70 6.51 6.91 7.62 8.03 9.54

8H 10.84 11.21 11.95 12.32 13.84 6.63 7.01 7.75 8.12 9.64

12H 10.92 11.26 12.05 12.39 13.91 6.69 7.03 7.82 8.15 9.68

8H 4H 10.13 10.50 11.24 11.61 13.14 6.37 6.74 7.48 7.86 9.38
6H 10.68 10.99 11.82 12.14 13.66 6.87 7.19 8.01 8.34 9.86

8H 10.89 11.16 12.03 12.29 13.83 7.06 7.33 8.20 8.47 10.00

12H 11.02 11.25 12.16 12.38 13.96 7.17 7.41 8.32 8.54 10.11

12H 4H 10.07 10.41 11.21 11.54 13.06 6.37 6.71 7.50 7.83 9.36
6H 10.65 10.92 11.80 12.06 13.60 6.92 7.19 8.06 8.33 9.86
8H 10.86 11.10 12.01 12.23 13.81 7.12 7.36 8.27 8.49 10.06

END OF REPORT
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